Government Of The People's Republic Of Bangladesh Office Of The Controller Of Accounts (Revenue) (Internal Audit Agency Of Ministry Of Lands) Bhumi Bhavan (11th Floor) 98, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed Road Tejgoan, Dhaka-1208. WWW.Coa-revenue.gov.bd

Memorial No-31.05.0000.791.00.051.17.298

Date: 11/03/2024

Office Order

Mr. Md. Sharef Uddin Ahmed, Superintendent Of Accounts (Revenue), Munshiganj to go to India for treatment of his wife Mehnaz Rahman Kanta from 15/04/2024 to 28/04/2024 or a total of 14 (from the date of actual leave) fourteen days of earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) outside Bangladesh are granted.

2. He will personally bear all the expenses during the journey and stay in India. As this visit is his personal, there is no financial involvement of the government.

3. Mr. Md. Sharef Uddin Ahmed, Superintendent Of Accounts (Revenue), ministry of land, Bangladesh shall not receive any part of his salary in foreign currency while in India.

4. He will join the workplace after the scheduled leave.

5. He will be accompanied by his son Safwan Bin Sharef and daughter Sporshiya Ahmed shafreen during the travel.

1B-2024

(Md. Mahboob Khan) Controller Of Accounts (Revenue) Ministry Of Land e-mail:controller@coarevenue.gov.bd Ph#41025525 Date: 11/03/2024

Memorial No-31.05.0000.791.00.051.17.298

Copy kindly sent for information and necessary action to:

- 1. District Commissioner, Munshiganj/Narayanganj;
- 2. Assistant Controller Of Accounts (rev), Audit branch, headquarters, Dhaka/ Dhaka division Dhaka;
- 3. District Accounts and Finance Officer, Munshiganj/ Narayanganj;
- 4. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjala (Rhd) International Airport, Dhaka;
- 5. Superintendent Of Accounts (Revenue), Munshiganj/ Narayanganj;
- 6. Mr. Md. Anisur Rahman, Superintendent Of Accounts (Revenue),(Narayongong will perform the duties of Superintendent Of Accounts (Revenue)Munshigan);
- 7. Mr. Md. Sharef Uddin Ahmed, Superintendent Of Accounts (Revenue), Munshigan;
- 8. Office copy.

(Md. Mashuk Billah Aref Khan) Ass:Controller Of Accounts (Admin) e-mail:admin@coa-revenue.gov.bd Ph#41025526